Assembly:
For assembly, be sure condensate drain shows downward.
Connections:
P .................Compressed air available at the assembly site
CA .............. Cylinder OPEN
CZ .............. Cylinder CLOSE
CO2-A ........ CO2 inlet port OPEN
CO2-Z ........ CO2 inlet port CLOSE

Ø8 All pipe connections for Ø8mm
OFR Without filter pressure reduce
Ordering code: Ordering example:
PLZ xx.x.x - Optionen PLZ 30.1.1 - EA230 - EZ230
PLZ 30.1.1-options
Standard type,
externally operated,
with filter pressure reducer
PLZ 30.1.1-OFR-options
Externally operated type
without filter pressure reducer
PLZ 31.1.1-options
Internally operated type
with filter pressure reducer
PLZ 31.1.1-OFR-options
Internally operated type
without filter pressure reducer
P CACO2-A CZ CO2-Z
P CO2-ZCZCO2-A CA
P CO2-ZCZCO2-A CA
P CO2-ZCO2-A CA CZ
Hand lever
Pressure gauge (operating